The total number of shares or other securities to be issued: 
The Board, at its meeting held on Monday, August 11, 2025 had approved the preferential issue of 
Convertible Warrants, subject to the approval of the Members and such other approvals as may be 
required, involving the issue and allotment of 23,25,918 (Twenty Three Lakh Twenty Five 
Thousand Nine Hundred Eighteen Only) Convertible Warrants to persons belonging to Promoter 
and Non Promoter category, each convertible into, or exchangeable for, 1 (one) fully paid-up 
Equity Share each at a price of Rs.270/- (Rupees Two Hundred Seventy Only) per Warrant 
(including Premium of Rs. 260/-) (Rupees Two Hundred Sixty Only) at an aggregate 
consideration not exceeding Rs. 62,79,97,860/- (Rupees Sixty-Two Crore Seventy-Nine Lakh 
Ninety-Seven Thousand Eight Hundred Sixty Only) such price being not less than the minimum 
price (Floor Price) as on the ‘Relevant Date’ determined in accordance with the provisions 
of Chapter V of the ICDR Regulations. 

Point H of explanatory statement to item No. 2 of Corrigendum Notice dated September